BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/791/2022

Date: 29.12.2022

Notice

In compliance with the notification vide no. 5245-F (P2) dated 29.12.2022, issued by the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Finance Department, the University will remain closed from 2.00 p.m. on 29th December, 2022 (Thursday) due to sad demise of Shri Subrata Saha, Hon'ble Minister of State (Independent Charge), Government of West Bengal.

Sd/-Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the Officers of Bankura University
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic Departments of Bankura University
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 4. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Guard file

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University